

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14218/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in WP No.2209/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ICICI BANK LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKA EXPORTS PRIVATE LTD AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16930 of 2011

(With prayer for bringing on record subsequent events and with interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv. for  
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondents praying for time on the ground of illness of the counsel.

List both matters after four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renuka Sadana)  
|Court Master

|